
Birmingham Children’s Trust – East Area  

 

Children in Care   

Michelle Robinson 
Michelle.Robinson@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 
 

Head of Service 07760 551104 

Meena Eknath 
Meena.Eknath@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 

CIC 1 07703 373019 

Val Cresswell 
Val.Cresswell@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 

CIC 2 07880 189122 

David Richardson 
David.Richardson@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 

CIC 3 07912 793634 

Tracey Thomas 
Tracey.Thomas@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 

CIC 4 07548 124136 

Sharon Shergill 
Sharon.Shergill@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 

CIC 5 07760 550895 

Natasha McKenzie 
natasha.mckenzie@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 

CIC 6 07760 551120 

 

 

 

Safeguarding    

Haseena Chucha 
Haseen.Church@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 
 

Head of Service 07885 235969 

Laura Jarrett 
Laura.Jarrett@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 

Yardley 2 07760 550847 

Linda Evans 
linda.a.evans@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 

Yardley 3 07880 189141 

Faye Talbot 
Faye.Talbot@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 

Hodge Hill 2 07885 235416 

Rachel Lewin 
Rachel.Lewin@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 

Hodge Hill 3 07548 124240 

Kirsty Rodemark 
kirsty.a.rodemark@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 

Hall Green 1 07766 922212 

Nicola Calcraft 
Nicola.Calcraft@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 

Hall Green 2 07912 113591 
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ASTI   

Jassi Broadmeadow 
Jasvinder.Broadmeadow@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 
 

Head of Service 07885 236486 

Barbara Neil 
Barbara.Neil@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 

ASTI 5 07912 793625 

Maureen Beirne 
maureen.beirne@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 

ASTI 3 07760 550825 

Patsy Harding 
Patricia.A.Harding@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 

ASTI 2 07760 550845 

Charmadean Palmer 
Charmadean.Palmer@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 

ASTI 1 07703 372949 

Helen Davies 
Helen.Davies@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk 

ASTI 4 07860 906073 
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